

Cuyahoga County Board of Revision

2079 East Ninth Street Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (216) 443-7195 / Ohio Relay Service 711 / (216) 443-8282 (fax)

Organizational Meeting (R.C. 5715.09) January 11, 2021 10:30 a.m. Meeting Conducted Via Zoom

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, the Cuyahoga County Administration Building is closed for public meetings at this time. As this meeting is being conducted remotely via Zoom, in accordance with HB197, interested persons may attend the meeting by accessing the link below 15 minutes prior to the start of the meeting (10:15 AM). This link will also be posted on the Board of Revision website homepage at https://bor.cuyahogacounty.us/ 15 minutes prior to the start of the meeting.

https://zoom.us/j/94456275613?pwd=TlF2SUU1NkVSdTZwYkVUM2xiOFpudzo9

Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Minutes Approval: October 28, 2020
- 4. New Business
 - a. Elect Board of Revision's Chairman for Calendar Year 2021
 - b. Council President's Appointment To Board of Revision
 - c. Authorization To Establish and Amend Minimum Qualifications for All BOR Positions
 - d. Authorization To Establish and Amend Rules of Procedure
- 5. Other Business
 - a. Status Report: 2019 Valuation Complaints
 - b. Status Report: Operational Matters re: Pandemic
 - c. Legislative Update
 - d. Meeting to Approve Tax Abstract: Week of October 25, 2021
- 6. Adjournment